

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 85 OF 2015

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 320 OF 2015

Sainath Madhukar TupePETITIONER

V/S

Arun Madhukar Tupe And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 36 OF 2014

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1581 OF 2013

Arun Madhukar TupePETITIONER

V/S

Sainath Madhukar TupeRESPONDENT

Adv. Uday Jaguste a/w Adv. Rishikesh More for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Tejas Vora a/w Adv. D. R. Mishre for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)